
37.—Assets of Chartered Banks of Canada, December 31,1917. 

Chartered Banks. 

Bank of Montreal 
Bank of Nova Scotia 
Bank of British North America 
Bank of Toronto 
Molsons Bank 
Banque Nationale 
Merchants Bank of Canada 
Banque Provinciale du Canada. 
Union Bank of Canada 
Canadian Bank of Commerce.. . 
Royal Bank of Canada 
Dominion Bank 
Bank of Hamilton 
Standard Bank of Canada 
Banque d'Hochelaga 
Bank of Ottawa 
Imperial Bank of Canada 
Home Bank of Canada 
Northern Crown Bank 
Sterling Bank of Canada 
Weyburn Security Bank 

Total 

Deposit in 
the Central 

Gold 
Reserves. 

17,000,000 
6,500,000 
2,420,000 
3,000,000 
2,000,000 
1,800,000 
8,000,000 

7,800,000 
11,000,000 
17,000,000 
4,300,000 
3,600,000 
2,800,000 
2,500,000i 
2,550,000 
2,500,000 

200,000 
2,300,000 

Specie. 

97,270,000! 

20,614,770 
9,701,042 

979,546 
965,983 
547,057 
237,495 

4,763,154 
95,886 

957,623 
20,616,665 
14,295,205 
1,932,683 

879,287 
1,426,584 

378,966 
1,020,426 
2,228,075 

127,857 
177,544 
70,454 
16,561 

Dominion 
Notes. 

82,033,863 

42,333,618 
10,426,962 
4,932,057 
8,627,668 
3,879,286 
1,621,936 
5,273,830 
1,551,081 

14,415,017 
16,051,951 
18,853,210 
13,479,952 
3,503,289 
4,883,860 
3,227,420 
2,506,070 
8,138,980 
1,180,064 
1,519,380 

933,060 
170,430 

Call and 
short loans 
in Canada. 

167,509,121 

3,927,564 
2,605,957 
2,066,716 
4,088,575 
2,204,410 
5,636,553 
2,787,808 
6,608,546 

13,493,789 
12,160,221 
3,987,121 
2,783,388 
2,426,283 
1,754,302 

664,154 
189,259 
940,453 
281,795 
172,126 

71,779,020 

Current 
loans in 

Canada.2 

113,334,178 
44,865,908 
27,939,045 
39,994,682 
33,720,246 
22,273,160 
66,385,526 
7,158,720 

51,407,667 
147,856,967 
99,235,152 
45,590,915 
32,092,753 
41,617,521 
26,043,092 
25,658,094 
44,659,004 
10,599,311 
7,323,647 
6,183,497 

947,252 

Other Assets. 

894,886,337 

203,193,223 
62,875,769 
38,427,795 
28,949,010 
25,423,713 
12,601,026 
47,637,715 
10,077,500 
61,308,519 

133,032,193 
173,726,713 
40,145,474 
25,370,490 
19,670,154 
18,028,593 
30,456,545 
39,384,124 
10,321,509 
18,004,262 
8,177,553 
2,874,562 

Total Assets. 

1,009,686,442 

396,475,789 
138,297,245 
77,304,400 
83,604,059 
69,658,877 
40,738,027 

137,696,778 
21,670,995 

142,497,372 
342,051,565 
335,270,501 
109,436,145 
68,229,207 
72,824,402 
51,932,373 
63,855,289 
99,099,442 
23,369,194 
29,606,628 
15,536,690 
4,008,805 

2,323,163,783 

1 Of this deposit $19,680,000 is in gold coin; the balance is in Dominion notes. 
2 Includes loans to Cities, Towns, Municipalities and School Districts. 


