Chartered Banks.	Deposit in the Central Gold Reserves.	Specie.	Dominion Notes.	Call and short loans in Canada.	Current loans in Canada. <sup>2</sup>	Other Assets.	Total Assets.
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	<b>\$</b>
Bank of Montreal. Bank of Nova Scotia. Bank of British North America. Bank of Toronto. Molsons Bank Banque Nationale. Merchants Bank of Canada. Banque Provinciale du Canada. Union Bank of Canada. Canadian Bank of Commerce. Royal Bank of Canada. Dominion Bank Bank of Hamilton. Standard Bank of Canada. Banque d'Hochelaga. Bank of Ottawa. Imperial Bank of Canada. Home Bank of Canada. Northern Crown Bank Sterling Bank of Canada. Weyburn Security Bank.	8,000,000 7,800,000 11,000,000 17,000,000 4,300,000 2,800,000 2,500,000 2,550,000 2,500,000 2,500,000	20,614,770 9,701,042 979,546 965,983 547,057 237,495 4,763,154 95,886 957,623 20,616,665 14,295,205 1,932,683 879,287 1,426,584 378,966 1,020,426 2,228,075 127,857 177,544 70,454 16,561	42,333,618 10,426,962 4,932,057 8,627,668 3,879,286 1,621,936 5,273,830 1,551,081 14,415,017 16,051,951 18,853,210 13,479,952 3,503,289 4,883,860 3,227,420 2,506,070 8,138,980 1,180,064 1,519,380 933,060 170,430	3,927,564 2,605,957 2,066,716 4,088,575 2,204,410 5,636,553 2,787,808 6,608,546 13,493,789 12,160,221 3,987,121 2,783,388 2,426,283 1,754,302 1,664,154 2,189,259 940,453 281,795 172,126	113,334,178 44,865,908 27,939,045 39,994,682 33,720,246 22,273,160 66,385,526 7,158,720 51,407,667 147,856,967 99,235,152 45,590,915 32,092,753 41,617,521 26,043,092 25,658,094 44,659,004 10,599,311 7,323,647 6,183,497 947,252	203,193,223 62,875,769 38,427,795 28,949,010 25,423,713 12,601,026 47,637,715 10,077,500 61,308,519 133,032,193 173,726,713 40,145,474 25,370,490 19,670,154 18,028,593 30,456,545 39,384,124 10,321,509 18,004,262 8,177,553 2,874,562	396,475,789 138,297,245 77,304,400 83,604,059 69,658,877 40,738,027 137,696,778 21,670,995 142,497,372 342,051,565 335,270,501 109,436,145 68,229,207 72,824,402 51,932,373 63,855,289 99,099,442 23,369,194 29,606,628 15,536,690 4,008,805
Total	97,270,000 1	82,032,863	167,509,121	71,779,020	894,886,337	1,009,686,442	2,323,163,783

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Of this deposit \$19,680,000 is in gold coin; the balance is in Dominion notes.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Includes loans to Cities, Towns, Municipalities and School Districts.